PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2918249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-IL JEON	06/20/2014
SUNG-KWON JUNG	06/20/2014
SEUNG-MIN IM	06/20/2014
EUN-SANG LEE	06/20/2014
SE-HO KIM	06/20/2014
HONG-SEONG SUK	06/20/2014
WON-DONG KIM	06/20/2014
JAE-MIN KOH	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOPIA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	132, ANYANGCHEONDONG-RO, DONGAN-GU
City:	ANYANG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14318161		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS&ADRIAN, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA TAKAKURA
SIGNATURE:	/Maya Takakura/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

502871652 PATENT REEL: 033201 FRAME: 0642 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=140905_Dec_Assignment_06-27-2014#page1.tif

source=140905_Dec_Assignment_06-27-2014#page2.tif

source=140905_Dec_Assignment_06-27-2014#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033201 FRAME: 0643

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

T1 31 T 31							100
is sought on the inv	original inventor or an origin rention entitled	ial joint inventor	of the subject i	natter which is c	laimed and	for which a	paten
= continu	DE A CENTE CON MODERNO	U COR DIOCENIA	00 110 010				• .
Insert Title:	REAGENT COMPOSITION	N FOR BIOSENS	OK AND BIO	SENSOR HAVI	NG THE S	AME	
the application of w	hich is attached hereto unle	ss the following i	s checked				
was filed on International Applie	as United State	s Application Nu and was amend	mbered on	and was fi (if applicab	led on le).	as	PCT
The above-identifie	d application was made or a	uthorized to be m	ade by me.	unione de la companya			
	ge that any willful false stat at of not more than 5 years,		is declaration	is punishable und	ler section	1001 of title	1 8 by
		ASSIGN	MENT				
FOR GOOD AND undersigned invento	VALUABLE CONSIDERA or(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO	ATION, the adeq R) by	uacy and recei	pt of which is h	ereby ackn	owledged by	the
Insert Assignee(s) Name/Address:	INFOPIA CO., LTD. 132 Anyangcheondong-ro	o, Dongan-gu, An	yang-si, Gyeor	nggi-do, Republic	of Korea		

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers

I

necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Sung-ti Jeon	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇔	- Signal - S	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Sung-Kwon Jung	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇒	Skoof	
Legal Name of inventor ⇔	Seung-Min Im	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇒	Min.	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Eun-Sang Lee	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇒	1 Mark	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Se-Ho Kim	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇔	Duff.	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Hong-Seong Suk	Date: 20/6/2014
Inventor's Signature ⇒	lvig	
Legal Name of inventor ⇔	Won-Dong Kim	Date: 20/6/2014
nventor's Signature ⇔	_ bbBO	
	, and the second of the second	

Docket No.:			Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP			
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Jae-Min Koh			Date:	0/6/2014	
Inventor's Signature ⇒		7				

3

PATENT REEL: 033201 FRAME: 0646